
ffi
Republic of the Philippines

Dep aftn ent of Agi crttu re
Phillppine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanizatlon
Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
www.philmech qov.oh

GIME! Eo 9@i:201s, ISO 1401:2015, oHSAS t8001:2007 cERTtFtED

.,As * r,

INVITATION TO BID

Supply, Delivery and Testing of Four.Weel Trocaors
(PHilMech-RCEF-19.10-04)

1. The Philippine C€oter fur Postharvest Development and Mecharization (PHilMech) through its CY 2019 Rice
Compeddve Enhancement Fund (RCEF, intends to apply the below-specified amounts, being the Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC) for each lot, as indicated herein to pa)rments under dre conEact for the Supply, Deltvery and Testint
of Four'Wheel Tractors. Bids received in excess of the ABC of each Lot shall be automatically rejected during Bid
opening.

2. The Philippine Center for Postlarvest Development and Mechaniation now invites bids from eligible bidders for the
Supply, Delivery and Testing of Four-Iirheel Tractors. Delivery of tIe GOODS is required within Ninety (90) calendar
days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed withi[ ten (10) years frori ttre date of
submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to the proiect The description ofan eligible 

-Bidder 
is contained in the

Bidding Documents particularly in Section Il - Instruction to Bidders.

3. Bidding_wlll be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using nor-discretionary pass/fail criteria as
specified in &e 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (IRR-A) of Ripublic Act 9184 (nL eiall, otf,"*ris"
known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act''.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens,/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent
(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a
country tie laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizels, pursuant to Ri 5183

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the Philipplne Center br posttanest Development ard
M€draniatior and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from gr00 am to s:00 pm.

llain Office: CLSU, Science City of Mufioz, Nueva E cliallal
Mobile Nos. 09328696837 /09178t30852 Fax No.: (044)456-0r10

Llalson Office: 3rd Floor, ATI Bldp, Elliptical Road, Diliman, euezon City
Tel. No. (02)927-40t9,927-4029 Fax No. (02)926-8159

PHllMech.AD-F-076 Rev 01 [10.21.19)

"A lood-secure ?hitl.p.pines with pros-perous f-armers and fisherf'olA"

LOT NO. PROJECT TITLE ABC
(PhP)

COST OF BIDDII{G
DOCUMENTS

1 Supply, Delivery and Testing of53 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for

74,200,000.00 15,000.00

2 Supply, Delivery and Testing of56 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for nll

78,400,000.00 15,000.00

3 135,800.000.00

4 Suppl, Delivery and Testing of54 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for lV-A and IV-B

75,600,000.00 15,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Tesung of 28 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for

39,200,000.00 10,000.00

6 Supply, Delivery and Testing of35 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for VI

49,000,000.00 10,000.00

7 Supply, Deliyery and Testing of20 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for vll

28,000,000.00 10,000.00

8 56,000,000.00 15,000.00

9 35,000,000.00 10,000.00

10 Supply, Delivery and Testirg of 19 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for x

26.600,000.00 10,000.00

77 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 13 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for XI

18,200,000.00 10,000.00

t2 Supply, Delivery and Testing of25 Unlts Four rrvheel
Tractors for XII

35,000,000.00 10,000.00

13 12,600,000.00 7,000.00

1,4 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 21 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for CARAGA

29,400,000.00 10,000.00

All Lots 75,000.00

:

Supply, Delivery and Testiry of97 UniB Four Wheel
Tractors for Region III

15,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Testing of40 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for Recion VIII
Supply, Delivery and Testing of25 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for Region lX

Supply, Delivery and Testing of 9 Units Four Wheel
Tractors for Resion CAR

ANo@lonarql
na



-"'ffi
GI!!M!

Republic of the Philippines

Depafiment of Agicufture
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanizatlon
Science City of Munoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines
www.ohilmech.qov.ph

lS0 9001:2015, lS0 14001:20'15, oHSAS 1800'l:2007 CERTIFIED
I

'i.Ii/*l
G{0 '\q

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on October 22 to November 14, 2019 from

the address below upon payment of the applicable fee for tte Bidding Documents as stated above or P75,000.00 for all lots
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB.

It may also be downloaded free of charge hom the website of the Philippine Govemment Procurement System (PhilGEPSl

and the website of the Procuring Entity provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not

lat€r than tlte submission of their Bids.

6. The ph[lppine Center for Pos{tarvest Development and Mechanlzadon will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on October

29, 2019; i:00 AM at the Audltorium, PHilMech Maln Offlce, CLSU Compound, Sclence Clty ofMufroz, Nueva Eclra,

which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at tie address below on or before November 14 2019; 9:OOAM. AII

Bids must be accompanied by a bid seqrrity in any ofthe acceptable forms and in the amount statd in ITB Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on Noyember 14, 2019; g:OOAM at the Audltorium, PHttMech Maln ofrce, clsu compoutrd,

Science City of Mufioz, Nueva Eciia. Bids will be opened in the presence of t]te Bidderc' representatives who choose to

attend at Ule address b€low. Late Bids shall not be accepted,

L The Ph[ipptne center br Posliarvest Developmelt end Mecbanizado[ reserves t]e right to reiect any and all bids,

declare atiilure of biddin& or not award the c;ntract at anytime prior to contract award in accordance which Section

41 of RA9184 and its IRR without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or bidders.

9. For furtler information, please refer to:
The BAC Sefietarial
PHllMech Bids and Awards Committee
Tel. Nos. (044) 4560-287 loc.27l/272
E-mail: philmech-bac@yahoo.com.ph

Main office CLSU, Science City of Mufioz, Nueva Eciia 31

Mobile Nos. 09328696837 /09178130852 F

R.

20
ax No.: [044)456-0110

Llaison Omce: 3rd Floor, ATI Bldg., ElliPtical Road, Diliman, Quezon City

Tel. No. t02)927-a\lg,9?7 -4029 Fax No' (02)926-8159

PHilMech-AD-F-075 Rev 01 [10.21.19)
,tlarfu$nanq

la&'oo na

"A food-secure 
"fiitiyyines 

'witfi yrosyerous -iarmers an[ -fisher-fofh"


